

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1334

Page 1, line 1, replace "subsection" with "subsections 3 and"

Page 1, line 4, replace "Subsection" with "Subsections 3 and"

Page 1, line 5, replace "is" with "are"

Page 1, after line 5, insert:

- "3. If a court has not ordered an individual to register in this state, an individual who resides or is temporarily domiciled in this state shall register if the individual:
 - a. Is incarcerated or is on probation or parole after July 31, 1995, for a crime against a child described in section 12.1-29-02, or section 12.1-18-01 or 12.1-18-02 if the individual was not the parent of the victim, or as a sexual offender;
 - b. Has pled guilty or nolo contendere to, or been found guilty or adjudicated delinquent of, an offense in a court of this state for which registration is mandatory under this section or an offense from another court in the United States, a tribal court, or court of another country equivalent to those offenses set forth in this section; or
 - c. Has pled guilty or nolo contendere to, or has been found guilty or adjudicated delinquent of, a crime against a child or as a sexual offender for which registration is mandatory under this section if the conviction occurred after July 31, 1985."

Renumber accordingly